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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF VOXTUR ANALYTICS CORP., APPRAISERS NOW LTD., iLOOKABOUT INC., MUNICIPAL TAX EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC., MTAG PARALEGAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION, MTE PARALEGAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION, VOXTUR ANALYTICS US CORP., BLUE WATER FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, CLAROCITY INC., BLUE WATER FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, BLUE WATER FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES, LLC, APPRAISERS NOW US, LLC, iLOOKABOUT (US) INC., VOXTUR SETTLEMENT SERVICES, LLC, VOXTUR SETTLEMENT SERVICES OF ALABAMA, LLC, VOXTUR SETTLEMENT SERVICES OF ARKANSAS, LLC, VOXTUR TITLE AGENCY, LLC, LEGEND TITLE COMPANY, LLC, COMMONWEALTH USA SETTLEMENTS, LLC, VOXTUR TECHNOLOGIES US INC., ORANGE & BLUE HOLDINGS 3.0, LLC, ORANGE & BLUE HOLDINGS 4.0, LLC, ORANGE & BLUE HOLDINGS 5.0, LLC, VALUATION VISION, INC., AND VOXTUR VALUATION, LLC 
(the “Applicants”)

SERVICE LIST
(as of January 9, 2026)

	NAME
	METHOD OF DELIVERY
	ROLE/INTEREST

	MILLER THOMSON LLP
40 King Street West, Suite 6600
Toronto, ON    M5H 3S1

Larry Ellis 
lellis@millerthomson.com 
David Ward
dward@millerthomson.com 
Sam Massie
smassie@millerthomson.com
Monica Faheim 
mfaheim@millerthomson.com 
Harrison Fox
hfox@millerthomson.com 

	Email
	Counsel to the Applicants

	TORYS LLP
79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor, 
TD South Tower
Toronto, ON   M5K 1N2

Adam Slavens
aslavens@torys.com 

Mike Noel 
mnoel@torys.com

	Email 
	Counsel to the Monitor

	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
18 York Street, Suite 2500
Toronto, ON   M5J 0B2

Michael McTaggart
michael.mctaggart@pwc.com 
Tyler Ray
tyler.ray@pwc.com 
Tammy Muradova
tammy.muradova@pwc.com 

	Email
	Monitor

	BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
919 North Market Street, 11th Floor
Wilmington, DE   19801-3034

Laurel Roglen
roglenl@ballardspahr.com
James Zack
zackj@ballardspahr.com 

	Email
	U.S Counsel to the Applicants

	[bookmark: _Hlk212646848]HALE CAPITAL PARTNERS 
17 State Street, Suite 3230
New York, NY   10004

Martin Hale
martin@halefunds.com 

Nathan Foos
nate@halefunds.com 
	Email 
	U.S Counsel to the Applicants Senior Secured Creditor / DIP Lender / Stalking Horse Purchaser


	RECONSTRUCT LLP 
80 Richmond St W Suite #1700
Toronto, ON    M5H 2A4

Caitlin Fell
cfell@reconllp.com 
Le Nguyen 
lnguyen@reconllp.com 
Simran Joshi 
sjoshi@reconllp.com 

	Email
	Counsel to Hale Capital Partners

	DBS LAW 
819 Virginia Street, Suite C2
Seattle, WA   98101

Daniel Bugbee
dbugbee@lawdbs.com 

Laurie Thornton 
lthornton@lawdbs.com 

	Email
	U.S Counsel to Hale Capital Partners

	LERNERS LLP
225 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, Ontario M5V 3M2

Jason Squire 
jsquire@lerners.ca 
 
Domenico Magisano
dmagisano@lerners.ca 

Michael Ng
mng@lerners.ca 

	Email 
	Counsel for Alan and Ellen Qureshi

	MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
Suite 5300
TD Bank Tower
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West
Toronto ON M5K 1E6

Trevor Courtis
tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 

	Email 
	Counsel for Dwelling Blocks

	COHEN HIGHLEY LLP
One London Place
255 Queens Avenue, 11th Floor
London, ON N6A 5R8

Christian Jannetta
cjannetta@cohenhighley.com    
Tel: 519-914-3347

	Email
	Counsel to Jeff Young, Jeff Hack, and Mike Power, former employees of iLOOKABOUT Inc.

	JEFF ROSS
jeffross81@gmail.com 

	Email
	Former employee of Voxtur Analytics Corp.

	LAURA HODGINS
laura.hodgins@libertymutual.com 

	Email
	EPL Insurer of Voxtur Analytics Corp.

	GREGORY POWELL
1778 Fox Point Rd.
Dwight, ON P0A 1H0

gdp7131@gmail.com 

	Email
	Former employee of Voxtur Analytics Corp.

	LANDLORDS

	ONE DEEPHAVEN, LLC
c/o Copperwood Management
18258 Minnetonka Blvd, 145
Deephaven, MN  55391

Copperwood Management
684 Excelsior Blvd, Suite 210
Excelsior, MN 55331

Patrick Senescall
patrick@copperwoodmn.com
    
	Email
	Landlord to Blue Water Financial Technologies, LLC

	PAR CAPITAL-HACKBERRY, LLC 
c/o Property Advisers Realty, Inc.
6012 West Campus Circle Drive, Suite 210
Irving, Texas 75063 
Attention: Property Manager

	Courier
	Landlord to Voxtur Analytics US Corp.

	1155 DISTRIBUTOR PARTNERS - GRIDPOWER SOLUTIONS, LLC
4414 Hollister Street
Houston, TX 77040
Attention: Neil Clay

djackson@lonestareletricsupply.com 

	Email
	Sublessee to Voxtur Analytics US Corp.

	REGUS MANAGEMENT GROUP
Westshore at International Plaza
2202 N. Westshore Blvd, Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33607

	Courier
	Landlord to Voxtur

	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Shaun Parsons
sparsons@airdberlis.com 

Vedran Simkic
vsimkic@airdberlis.com 

	Courier
	Counsel to the Landlord, 175 Bloor Street East Inc.

	CANADIAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS (ONTARIO) INC. 
&
OPTRUST OFFICE INC.
c/o CREIT Management L.P.
North Tower, Suite N500
Toronto, ON M4W 3R8
Attention: Senior Vice President, Office Real Estate
	Courier
	Landlord to iLOOKABOUT CORP.

	PENN CENTER MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Two Penn Center West, Suite 110
Pittsburgh, PA 15276

Ernest F. Diaz
ediaz@esoffer.com 

With a copy to:
Alfred C. Maiello, Esq. 
Maiello, Brungo & Maiello, LLP 
424 S. 27th Street, Suite 210 
Pittsburgh, PA 15203

	Email 
	Landlord to Voxtur Settlement Services, LLC and Voxtur Commonwealth USA Settlements, LLC

	D-J CONSORTIUM INC.
126 Whiteacres Drive
London, ON N6G 4E8

Jeff Young
jeffreyjyoung@gmail.com

	Email 
	Landlord to the Applicants

	YOK DEVELOPMENTS
303 Richmond Street, Suite 201
London, ON N6B 2H8

Voula Zervakos
voula.zervakos@yorkdev.ca

	Email 
	Landlord to the Applicants

	SIFTON PROPERTIES LIMITED
1295 Riverbend Rd. Suite 300
London, ON N6K 0G2

Julia Polli
julia.polli@sifton.com 
 
	Email 
	Landlord to the Applicants

	BROWN BEATTIE O’DONOVAN LLP 1600-380 Wellington Street
London, ON   N6A 5B5

Jeremy Forrest 
jforrest@bbo.on.ca

	Email
	Counsel for the Landlord to the Applicants, Farhi Holdings Corporation

	PAR CAPITAL-HACKBERRY, LLC
6012 West Campus Circle Drive, Suite 210
Irving, TX  75063

c/o Property Advisors Realty, Inc.
Sharon McCallum 
sharon@pardfw.com

	Email 
	Landlord to the Applicants

	GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice
Ontario Regional Office
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

	Email
	Governmental Agency

	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Edward Park
Email: Edward.Park@justice.gc.ca
Fozia Chaudary LSO# 52787D
Email: fozia.chaudary@justice.gc.ca
Vaughan Thatcher
Email: vaughan.thatcher@justice.gc.ca 

	Email
	Counsel to the Canada Revenue Agency

	OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7
osbccaa-laccbsf@ised-isde.gc.ca

	Email 
	Governmental Agency 

	MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

[bookmark: _Hlk183530873][bookmark: _Hlk188540604]Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

	Email
	Governmental Agency 

	ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION
20 Queen Street West, 20th Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 3S8

Email: GeneralCounsel@osc.gov.on.ca 

	Email
	Governmental Agency
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